Temp. No.

A-61

A-62

A-63

A-64

A-65

Introduced
7/8/24

7/8/24

7/8/24

7/8/24

7/8/24

Committee
Fin

PI

PA

PA

PA

PENDING LEGISLATION
July 15, 2024

Description

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor or his designee to enter
into a contract or contracts with
Atlantic Emergency Solutions for
the purchase of Hurst Tool
extrication equipment used by
the Fire Department, and
declaring an emergency.

A resolution authorizing the
Mayor to apply for and accept
financial assistance in the form of
a grant or loan from the Ohio
Public Works Commission for the
improvement of Wyoga Lake
Road, from East Steels Corners
Road to Seasons Road, and
declaring an emergency.

A resolution approving and
adopting the Summit County
Hazard Mitigation plan and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor to exchange land with the
Cuyahoga Falls City School
District in connection with the
new school campus at 13th Street
and Portage Trail and
accompanying right-of-way, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor to enter into a License
Agreement with the Preserves at
Salt Creek Homeowners
Association, Inc., for the purpose
of permitting landscaping and

constructing neighborhood
recreational improvements on
city-owned property, and

declaring an emergency.
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Temp. No.

A-66

A-67

A-68

Introduced Committee

7/8/24

7/8/24

7/8/24

CD

CD

CD

Description

An ordinance amending
ordinance 95-2004 to revise the
Cuyahoga River Community
Reinvestment Area boundaries,
implementing sections 3735.65
through 3735.70 of the Ohio
Revised Code, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Mayor to execute the revised
Summit County
Intergovernmental Memorandum
of Understanding for Job
Creation and Retention and Tax
Revenue Sharing, and declaring
an emergency.

A resolution accepting the
recommendations of the Tax
Incentive Review Council and the
Community Reinvestment Area
Housing Council concerning
Enterprise Zone and Community
Reinvestment Area Tax
Exemption Agreements within the
City of Cuyahoga Falls, and
declaring an emergency.

Committee Meeting Schedule

July 15, 2024

Planning & Zoning
Finance

Public Improvements
Public Affairs
Community Development

Sustainability, Energy,
Environment

Subject to Call

6:30
6:35
6:40
6:45
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